SECOND AMENDMENT
TO AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT

REBECCA ACEVEDO dba A SQUARED CONSULTING

PROJECT BRIDGE PROGRAM

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this
[ H day of "’h/zV?’C/ , 2024, by and between THE CITY OF
RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”’), and REBECCA
ACEVEDQO, a sole proprietor doing business as A SQUARED CONSULTING (“Subrecipient”),
with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about September 15, 2022, the City and Subrecipient entered into that
certain American Rescue Plan Act Subrecipient Agreement (“Agreement”) for Project Bridge
Program funding; and

WHEREAS, on or about September 14, 2023, the City and Subrecipient entered into that
certain First Amendment to American Rescue Plan Act Subrecipient Agreement to add the
requirement that instructors’ names be processed through the Megan’s Law database; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the City and Subrecipient desire to extend the expiration date of the
Agreement for one (1) additional year, to December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City and Subrecipient desire to amend the Agreement to increase grant
allocation in the amount of Eighty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($88,500.00) for three
(3) additional NYOCP Cohorts, for a total contract amount not to exceed Four Hundred Forty-
Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($442,500.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Subrecipient agree as follows:

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the expiration date of the
Agreement for one (1) additional year, to December 31, 2025.

2. Section 3, Grant Funds, is hereby amended to include additional grant allocation
in the amount of Eighty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($88,500.00) for three (3)
additional NYOCP Cohorts, for a total contract amount not to exceed Four Hundred Forty-Two
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($442,500.00).



3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect
as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
American Rescue Plan Act Subrecipient Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first

above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:
Mike Futrell
City Manager
ATTEST:
By:

Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By: L( L/Séjl\

<t®< Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

A Sy A

“Tarren A. Torres ~
Deputy City Attorney

22-0962.2 TAT 6/12/24

REBECCA ACEVEDQO, a sole proprietor
doing business as A SQUARED
CONSULTING

By: %W\K—

Rebecca Acevedo




